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No.10-3/Comml./2009-R&C                                                                      Dated: 05.06.2009 
 

Circular R&C No.  36 /09-10 
 
Sub: Tariff for Data Service on CDMA 2000IX by using BSNL NIC or EVDO cards –

Extension of EVDO cards tariffs  where speed  is limited to  144 Kbps – 
regarding. 

  
 The tariff for unlimited Internet access and Data Service for EVDO cards was issued 
vide this office letter no.115-11/05-Comml dated 23.05.07, 05.11.07, 06.02.08, 25.07.08 
and letter no.115-11/05-Comml./Pt dated 25.11.08 and 10.02.09 wherein it was decided to 
offer unlimited internet access and Data Service for EVDO cards @ Rs.250/- (Rupees Two 
hundered fifty only)  per month at par with NIC card where speed of EVDO card is limited 
upto 144 kbps upto 31.3.2009. 
 

2.  Now, it has been decided by the Competent Authority to further extend the above 
referred tariff for EVDO & NIC cards upto 30.6.2009. 

 
3. All other terms and conditions mentioned in the above referred tariff order shall 
remain unchanged. 
 
4. Clarification /correspondence, if any, in respect of above tariff may be sent to 
Commercial Cell, BSNL, Corporate Office, BSB, Janpath, New Delhi-110001, Tel. 
No.011-23734368, Fax No. 011-23765467. This circular is issued based on the 
approval in Commercial Cell File No.  115-17/09-Comml.   
 

 
To 
All CGMs - Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts  
Copy to : - 

1. CMD, BSNL 
2. Directors-O/P/F, HRD, C & M, ED (F) 
3. All PGMs, / GMs, BSNL 
4. GM (IT) – for placement on BSNL Website 
5. All GMs (CMTS – Billing Centres) 
6. GM(Commercial) - For information and taking n/a regarding website updation 

and Tariff reporting to TRAI. 
7. OL Section – For Hindi version. 
8. Guard File.  

 


